## Ron Milford Bio for Painted Hills Board

My wife Kim and I moved from Indianapolis in 2014 and have been active members of the Painted Hills Community ever since. I recently retired from Indiana University where I spent 14 years as a Network Architect and Engineer. I've served 3 years on the Painted Hills Board and as the Architecture Committee Chair. I have been a member of the Architecture Committee for 3 additional years and the Lakes Committee for the last year. Kim and I have lived in numerous cities and states and Painted Hills is by far the most community focused and friendly place we have lived. I hope you will vote for me and allow me to continue doing my part to maintain and improve our wonderful lakes community.